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This product is an overdraft facility.

This KFS provides you with indicative information about interest, fees and charges of this
product but please refer to our offer letter for the final terms of your overdraft facility.

Please read and understand the information in this KFS before you apply for this product.
You will be requested to confirm that you have read and understood the information in
this KFS when submitting the application.

Interest Rates and Interest Charges

Annualised Interest

The following annualised rates apply to overdraft facilities falling within

Rate the respective loan amount brackets below:
Loan Amount Annualised interest rate (or range of
annualised interest rate)
Up to HK$ 5,000 HKD Loan currency

1-month HIBOR+1.3%

USD Loan currency

Reference rate?+1.3%

The interest rate for the loan is not
subject to a cap and thus may subject
to higher interest rate risk.

Above HK$ 5,000 and HKD Loan currency
up to HK$ 20,000 1-month HIBOR+1.3%

USD Loan currency

Reference rate?+1.3%

The interest rate for the loan is not
subject to a cap and thus may subject
to higher interest rate risk.




Above HK$ 20,000 and | HKD Loan currency
up to HK$ 100,000 1-month HIBOR+1.3%

USD Loan currency

Reference rate?+1.3%

The interest rate for the loan is not
subject to a cap and thus may subject
to higher interest rate risk.

Above HK$ 100,000 HKD Loan currency
1-month HIBOR!+1.3%

USD Loan currency

Reference rate?+1.3%

The interest rate for the loan is not
subject to a cap and thus may subject
to higher interest rate risk.

The interest rate in our offer letter of your loan may change during the
tenor of this loan.

The interest rate of this loan is calculated based on an interest rate
benchmark. The major risk of this loan is the interest rate risk.

Interest rate re-fixing for this loan takes place daily.

Latest rate and other details are published on our website:
https://www.sc.com/hk/investment/wealth-lending/premium-financing/

Annualised Overdue / Not Applicable
Default Interest Rate

Overlimit Interest Rate HKD Prime3+ 8% per annum for HKD overdraft / USD Prime* + 8% per
annum for USD overdraft will be applied to your amount in excess under
the Facility, if your current loan balance exceeds the credit limit of the

loan.
Repayment
Repayment Frequency This loan does not require periodic repayment in regular amount.

Periodic Repayment This loan does not require periodic repayment in regular amount.

Amount

Assumptions below are used to calculate the Total Repayment Amount:

e Average Annualised Interest Rate is 5%.

e Repayment period is 12 months (365 days).

e Loan interest will be repaid in monthly basis and principal loan
amount will be repaid at the end of the repayment period.

Total Repayment Amount




Loan Currency | Loan Amount Total repayment amount
HKD 5,000 HKD 5,250.00
HKD HKD 20,000 HKD 21,000.00
HKD 100,000 HKD 105,000.00
USD 5,000 USD 5,253.47
uUsD USD 20,000 USD 21,013.89
USD 100,000 USD 105,069.44

Remark: To calculate total repayment amount information applicable to
your specific case, please contact your relationship manager or visit the
Bank’s branches.

Fees and Charges

Annual Fee / Fee Not Applicable
Late Payment Fee and Not Applicable
Charge

Overlimit Handling Fee Not Applicable.

Returned Cheque HK$150/US$19 per cheque / payment due to insufficient funds
Charge / Rejected

Autopay Charge® HK$100/US$13 per cheque / payment due to technical errors

Additional Information

1. HIBOR means the Hong Kong Interbank Offered Rate offered on Hong Kong dollar loans in the
interbank market.

2. Reference rate is a daily interest rate set by the Bank based on respective currency’s benchmark
interest rate index. The reference rate may vary daily. For details, please visit the Bank’s branches or
website.

3. HKD Prime rate means the HKD Prime Lending Rate quoted by the Bank from time to time.
4. USD Prime rate means the USD Prime Lending Rate quoted by the Bank from time to time.

5. Interest shall accrue on a daily basis at the rate or rates from time to time determined by the Bank
and charged on the outstanding debit balance drawn under the Facility.

6. Interest is variable, not fixed, and without cap.

7. Interest accrues daily based on the outstanding loan amount and is calculated on the basis of 365
days a year (or 366 days a year in the case of a leap year) for loan in HKD and 360 days a year for loan
in USD.

8. The Returned Cheque Charge / Rejected Autopay Charge may be subject to change from time to
time. For latest service charges, please refer to the Service Charges — An easy guide to banking fees
on the Bank’s website.




Reference Information

Historical Changes of
Interest Rate
Benchmark

The chart below is provided for illustrative purposes only and shows the
historical movement of the interest rate benchmark in the past 3 years.

For HKD loan currency

Historical Changes of 1 month HIBOR (Jan 2022 - Dec 2024)
6.00%
5.65%
4.00%
2.00%
0.00%
Jan-22 Jan-23 Jan-24

The highest 1-month HIBOR! noted in the past 3 years is 5.65%.

For USD loan currency

Historical Changes of USD Reference rate (Jan 2022 - Dec 2024)
6.00%
5.64% 7|-L|_I
4.00%
2.00%
0.00%
Jan-22 Jan-23 Jan-24

The highest Reference rate? noted in the past 3 years is 5.64%.

Periodic Repayment
Amount (lllustrative
Example)

This loan does not require periodic repayment in regular amount.

Total Repayment
Amount (lllustrative
Example)

(The following example illustrates the total repayment amount based on the
highest interest rate noted in the past 3 years.)




Assumptions below are used to calculate the Total Repayment Amount:
» Average Annualised Interest Rate:

HKD Usb
6.45% | 6.44%

* Repayment period is 12 months (365 days).
* Loan interest will be repaid in monthly basis and principal loan amount will
be repaid at the end of the repayment period.

Loan Currency Loan Amount Total repayment amount
HKD 5,000 HKD 5,322.50
HKD HKD 20,000 HKD 21,290.00
HKD 100,000 HKD 106,450.00
USD 5,000 USD 5,326.47
uUsD USD 20,000 USD 21,305.89
USD 100,000 USD 106,529.44

The Chinese version of this KFS is for reference only. The English version will prevail if there is any
inconsistency between the English and Chinese versions.
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